
 

 
 

 
PROPOSED 2025 Teaching Practice Schedule  

 
NB: This is the schedule for all students who have never missed any practical 

component of their teaching practice. 

 

*Semester 1: PGCE students return to classes on 19 May 2025. 

*Semester 2: Third year students return to classes on 25 August 2025. 

PS: All evaluation in schools start on Monday, 04 August even for special cases and ends on           

12 September 2025 (6 Weeks). 

 
Teaching Practice Schedule Overview for SPECIAL CASES ONLY 

 
NB: This is the second opportunity for all students who have missed some practical component of 

their teaching practice due to unforeseen circumstances. 
 

* 09 August National Women’s Day (Saturday) 
 

School placement dates No. of weeks and days  
Second Year (B.Ed. program): 2 weeks 

Monday, 20 January – Friday, 31 January 2025 2 weeks [10 days] [Home] OR 
Monday, 27 January – Friday, 7 February 2025 2 weeks [10 days] [Home] 

Third Year (B.Ed. program): 11 weeks 
Monday, 05 May – Friday, 13 June 2025 6 weeks [30 days] [Home] AND 
Tuesday, 22 July – Friday, 22 August 2025 5 weeks [24 days] [Home] 

Fourth Year (B.Ed. program): 11 weeks 
Tuesday, 22 July – Friday, 03 October 2025 
24 September Heritage Day 

11 weeks [53 days] [250 km] 

PGCE (Postgraduate Certificate in Education): 13 weeks  
Monday, 05 May – Friday, 16 May 2025 2 weeks [10 days] [Home] AND 
Tuesday, 22 July – Friday, 03 October 2025 
24 September Heritage Day 

11 weeks [53 days] [250 km] 

School placement dates No. of weeks and days  
Second Year (B.Ed. program): 2 weeks 

Monday, 2 June – Friday, 13 June 2025 2 weeks [10 days] [Home] 
Third Year (B.Ed. program): 11 weeks 

Monday, 28 July – Friday, 05 September 2025 6 weeks [30 days] [Home] 

Monday, 08 September – Friday, 17 October 2025 5 weeks [25 days] [Home] 
Monday, 13 October – Friday, 14 November 2025 Concurrently registered for third and 

fourth year 
Fourth Year (B.Ed. program): 11 weeks 

Tuesday, 28 July – Friday, 17 October 2025 
24 September Heritage Day 

11 weeks [53 days] [250 km] 

PGCE (Postgraduate Certificate in Education): 14 weeks 
Monday, 19 May – Friday, 30 May 2025  2 weeks [10 days] [Home]  
Monday, 28 July – Friday, 17 October 2025 
24 September Heritage Day 

11 weeks [54 days] [250 km] with one 
week break [6 – 10 October] 
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